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Defence Personnel Deployed for Disaster Management
Shekhawat Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether defence personnel are sent in the various parts of the country for disaster management;

(b) if so, the number of defence personnel deputed / deployed for disaster management during the last three years and the current
year;

(c) the number of personnel died and those sustained injuries during such cases;

(d) whether the Government proposes to provide training to defence personnel for such purposes; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and when aforesaid training is likely to commence?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) to (e): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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